GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1845
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™ DECEMBER, 2024

FACIAL RECOGNITION BASED AXIS CONTROL SYSTEM
1845. SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend the AIIMS Trauma Centre and build a new block in view of the increasing number of patients, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the total amount of funds sanctioned and released by the Government in this regard,;

(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce/install Facial Recognition Based Axis Control System (FRBACS) for safety and security purposes in AIIMS, Delhi including other AIIMS and Central Government hospitals in different cities across the country, if so, the details thereof, State/city-wise; and

(d) the amount of funds likely to be spent on the same?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a) & (b): Jai Prakash Narayan Apex Trauma Center (JPNATC) of AIIMS-New Delhi is functional with a total strength of 259 beds including 60 ICU beds and 11 state-of-the-art Operation Theatres.

(c) & (d): The Ministry has from time to time issued advisory regarding measures to be taken to strengthen safety and security in health institutions across the country. In this regard, AIIMS-New Delhi has taken several steps including installation of high resolution CCTV cameras at strategic locations, deployment of well-trained security personnel, issuance of identification badges for staff, patients and visitors, regulation of access of patient’s attendant, installation of adequate light at dark spots, installation of public address system, Quick Response Team (QRT) and Surveillance Team for tackling various types of emergencies.
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